LLAWHADEN COMMUNITY COUNCIL INCORPARATING LLAWHADEN, ROBESTON WATHEN, GELLI & BETHESDA AGENDA

For the Community Council meeting to be held on Thursday 9th January 2020 in the Llawhaden YFC & Community Hall at 20:00hrs.

- 1. Chairman's Remarks
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. Declaration of Members Interests
- 4. Confirmation of Minutes of the Last Meeting

5. Matters Arising There From

- a. Llawhaden Community Council Facebook Page
- b. Christmas Dinner and Pantomime
- c. #2minutestreetclean update
- d. Llawhaden Hall Painting Project

6. Finance

- a. NatWest Bank Account balances
- b. Invoice from Llawhaden Hall for hire of hall for meetings 2019/20 and Christmas Lunch
- c. Pembrokeshire County Council (PCC) Council Tax Base Financial Year 2020/21
- d. Clerks request for wages and expenses October to December 2019

7. Correspondence

- a. PCC Highways: Community Works Grant to enable Town and Community Councils to submit bids for small highway schemes
- b. PCC budget for 2020/21 public engagement sessions 8th January and 20th January at 19:00hrs

8. Planning

- a. Pembrokeshire Coast National Park Authority Eagle Lodge, Canaston Bridge: retrospective application for biomass heat pod, a wood pellet boiler and fuel storage (NP/19/0620/FUL)
- b. West Atheston Farm, West Atheston, Trippis Road, Narberth: change of use of part of building for wood chip store and biomass boiled, erection drying kiln and creation of concrete hardstanding (in retrospect) (19/0785/PA)
- c. The Brake, Canaston Bridge proposed extension and alterations to existing dwelling (19/0875/PA)
- d. Dingstopple Farm, Llawhaden redundant agricultural barn converted into a single dwelling (19/0925/PA)
- 9. Points of interest raised by the County Councillor

10. Any Other Business

- a. Sports field Llawhaden
- b. Tree clearance at Llawhaden Bridge

11. Next Meeting

The monthly meeting will be held on Thursday 6th February at 20:00hrs at Llawhaden YFC & Community Hall, Llawhaden. However, this is subject to change to ensure a quorum of councillors is met.

S J Philipps-Harries

Clerk/RFO Llawhaden Community Council 05/01/2020